
2020 Bethel University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-4   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 0-0Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (62), Opp (49)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (1), Brandt (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Butvilas (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Leahy 2, Malcolm 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-27), Butvilas
(6-6), Leahy (4-5), Woelfel (4-6), Bohlke (2-2), Gallagher (2-5), Carlson (1-1), Malcolm (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Mullenbach, Parker .417 8-8 24 0 10 1 0 0 8 11 .458 2 1 4 1 .464 1 1 0-1 53 1 1 .982
16 Friesen, Thomas .412 6-4 17 7 7 1 0 0 1 8 .471 3 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Fredrickson, Joey .391 8-8 23 6 9 2 2 0 6 15 .652 4 4 1 1 .531 1 0 1-1 4 6 1 .909
23 Butvilas, Mitch .346 8-8 26 9 9 1 2 1 5 17 .654 5 2 3 0 .485 0 0 2-2 34 5 2 .951
7 Koehn, Ty .227 8-8 22 3 5 0 1 0 6 7 .318 2 0 6 0 .280 1 0 1-1 9 1 0 1.000
3 Kulseth, Nick .222 6-6 18 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .222 1 1 4 0 .300 0 1 1-1 10 15 0 1.000
24 Brandt, Caleb .190 6-6 21 2 4 0 1 0 1 6 .286 1 0 3 0 .227 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000

26
Krehbiel-Valoaga,
Ethan .167 7-4 12 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 1 2 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

14 Krupke, Marcus .160 8-8 25 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 .200 5 2 8 1 .344 0 0 0-0 11 20 1 .969
4 Wibben, Nick .000 7-5 15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 6 0 .118 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
27 Woelfel, James .556 6-3 9 1 5 1 0 0 3 6 .667 0 1 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 23 6 0 1.000
10 Hodgkin, Keenan .000 4-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 3 0 1.000
32 Kocher, Trey .000 8-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 1 2 0 .625 0 0 1-1 3 0 1 .750
42 Schneider, Brody .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Haala, Zachary .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
13 Brodersen, Taylor .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Winterfeldt, Justin .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .260 8-8 227 39 59 7 6 1 35 81 .357 30 16 47 3 .380 3 2 6-7 177 72 6 .976
Opponents .279 8-8 222 32 62 15 3 2 26 89 .401 23 7 50 2 .361 3 4 10-14 177 56 5 .979

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Carlson, Brett 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0
8 Bohlke, Matthew 1.13 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 8.0 7 1 1 4 7 1 0 0 .241 1 1 0 1 0
5 Gallagher, Peyton 1.84 1-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 14.2 7 3 3 7 13 2 0 0 .156 2 3 0 0 2
1 Malcolm, Connor 3.45 2-1 3 3 1 0-0 0 15.2 19 8 6 5 11 5 1 1 .292 2 0 0 0 0
35 Leahy, Brady 5.40 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 12 7 6 3 6 4 1 0 .333 1 3 0 0 1
2 Marsh, Jake 6.75 0-2 4 1 0 0-0 1 6.2 10 7 5 2 9 2 1 1 .345 3 0 0 1 1
7 Koehn, Ty 13.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 3 3 1 2 1 0 0 .455 1 0 0 0 0
20 Williams, Blake 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 .400 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.97 4-4 21 8 1 0 2 59.0 62 32 26 23 50 15 3 2 .279 11 7 0 3 4
Opponents 5.34 4-4 29 8 1 2 2 59.0 59 39 35 30 47 7 6 1 .260 14 16 0 3 2



2020 Bethel University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Woelfel, James 29 23 6 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
3 Kulseth, Nick 25 10 15 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hodgkin, Keenan 11 8 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Wibben, Nick 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Koehn, Ty 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Brandt, Caleb 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Malcolm, Connor 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Gallagher, Peyton 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
35 Leahy, Brady 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
17 Haala, Zachary 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Krehbiel-Valoaga, Ethan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Mullenbach, Parker 55 53 1 1 .982 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Krupke, Marcus 32 11 20 1 .969 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Butvilas, Mitch 41 34 5 2 .951 0 6 0 1.000 1 0
11 Fredrickson, Joey 11 4 6 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Kocher, Trey 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bohlke, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Carlson, Brett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Schneider, Brody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Williams, Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Christiansen, Caden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Marsh, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Brodersen, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Friesen, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Winterfeldt, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 255 177 72 6 .976 8 10 3 .741 1 0
Opponents 238 177 56 5 .979 11 6 0 .923 2 0


